## **SheppardMullin**



## Lina Braverman

Associate 333 South Hope Street Forty-Third Floor Los Angeles, CA 90071 T: +1.213.617.5554 lbraverman@sheppardmullin.com

Lina Braverman is an associate in the Finance and Bankruptcy Practice Group in the firm's Los Angeles office.

#### **Areas of Practice**

Lina represents lenders in secured and unsecured debt transactions in a variety of industries, with a particular focus on middle market transactions.

Lina graduated Order of the Coif from Loyola Law School in 2016. During law school, she externed both in the Central District for the Honorable Judge R. Gary Klausner and the Ninth Circuit Court of Appeals for the Honorable Harry Pregerson. Lina also served as a summer honors intern at the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission and as the Managing Editor of the Loyola of Los Angeles International and Comparative Law Review.

Prior to joining Sheppard Mullin, Lina was a senior associate at a large international law firm based in Los Angeles.

#### **Practices**

Bankruptcy and Restructuring

Commercial Lending and Financial Transactions

Latin America

#### **Industries**

Financial Services
Private Equity

#### **Education**

J.D., Loyola Law School, 2016, *cum laude, Order of the Coif;* Loyola of Los Angeles International and Comparative Law Review

B.A., Business Administration, Loyola Marymount University, 2012

# **SheppardMullin**

## **Clerkships**

Extern to the Honorable Judge R. Gary Klausner, Central District

Extern to the Honorable Harry Pregerson, Ninth Circuit Court of Appeals

Intern at the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission

### **Admissions**

California
District of Columbia
Florida